Join Via Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81849850644

Meeting ID: 818 4985 0644

o nh -

Township of Joly
Meeting Agenda
November 12, 2025 - Regular - 05:30 PM

CALL TO ORDER 2025-00321
APPROVAL OF AGENDA 2025-00322
DECLARATIONS OF DISQUALIFYING INTEREST (PECUNIARY)

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE MOST RECENT MEETING(S) 2025-
00323

Draft Regular Meeting Minutes of October 14, 2025
ROADS REPORT 2025-00324
Roads update

Roads equipment update

Roads Surplus update

Water tank quote
LEGISLATIVE MATTERS
Consent Agenda 2025-00325

Ontario Municipal Partnership Fund Letter

South Huron Resolution: Ontario Community Infrastructure Fund
Edwardsburgh/Cardinal Resolution: OCIF
East Gwillimbury Resolution: OCIF

Bluewater Resolution: Climate Change

McGarry Resolution: Aerial Spraying

Moonbeam resolution: Aerial Spraying

St. Charles Resolution: Stop the Spray.

Newmarket Resolution: Auto speed

Halton Resolution: Public Safety

Stone Mills Resolution: Emerald Ash Border Infestation

West Gwillimbury Resolution: Supporting Housing Affordability,




Plympton-Wyoming_Resolution: Conservation Authorities

Wawa Resolution: Alcohol Container Return System

6.2

6.3
6.3.1

6.3.2

6.4

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

7.5

7.6

7.7

7.8

7.9

Committee (Internal/External Reports) 2025-00326

JBC Annual Permit Summary

Oct JBC permit Summary

EMS Advisory Committee Oct 23

Sundridge & District Medical Centre Meeting Minutes Oct 20
Sundridge & District Medical Centre Meeting Minutes Oct 21
SSJ Recreation Minutes Oct 2

SSJ Restructure Minutes Oct 20

October CAO Report DSSAB

Public Hearings: Planning/Zoning Matter

Development Application 916 Sand Hill Rd 2025-00327
Development Application 916 Sand Hill Rd

Development Application 1486 Forest Lake Rd 2025-00328
Development Application 1486 Forest Lake Rd

By-Laws for Consideration

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

SSJ Restructuring RFP004-2025ADMIN Acceptance 2025-00329
SSJ Restructuring RFP004-2025ADMIN Acceptance

SDMC Facility Manager Handyman/Cleaning Contract 2025-00330

SDMC Facility Manager Handyman/Cleaning_Contract

Municipal Fire Protection Agreement- Draft 2025-00331
Municipal Fire Protection Agreement

Letter from The Village of South River Re: JBC 2025-00332
Letter from The Village of South River Re: JBC

Christmas closure 2025-00333

Xmas closure

Christmas bonus 2025-00334

Xmas bonus

Joly Christmas Lunch 2025-00335

Joly Xmas

2026 Meeting Dates 2025-00337

2026 Meeting Dates

Unassumed Road Allowance Agreement Haliburton 2025-00338




haliburton

map

application

7.10  treasurer report 2025-00339
treasurer report

7.11 Kent's Mill Bridge 2025-00340
Kent's Mill Bridge

8. CONFIRMATORY BY-LAW 2025-00341
Confirmatory By-law

9. ADJOURNMENT 2025-00342



