

Join Via Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81849850644

Meeting ID: 818 4985 0644

Township of Joly

Meeting Agenda November 12, 2025 - Regular - 05:30 PM

 CALL TO ORDER 202 	25-00321
---------------------------------------	----------

- 2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA 2025-00322
- 3. DECLARATIONS OF DISQUALIFYING INTEREST (PECUNIARY)
- 4. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE MOST RECENT MEETING(S) 2025-00323

<u>Draft Regular Meeting Minutes of October 14, 2025</u>

5. ROADS REPORT 2025-00324

Roads update

Roads equipment update

Roads Surplus update

Water tank quote

- 6. LEGISLATIVE MATTERS
- 6.1 Consent Agenda 2025-00325

Ontario Municipal Partnership Fund Letter

South Huron Resolution: Ontario Community Infrastructure Fund

Edwardsburgh/Cardinal Resolution: OCIF

East Gwillimbury Resolution: OCIF

Bluewater Resolution: Climate Change

McGarry Resolution: Aerial Spraying

Moonbeam resolution: Aerial Spraying

St. Charles Resolution: Stop the Spray

Newmarket Resolution: Auto speed

Halton Resolution: Public Safety

Stone Mills Resolution: Emerald Ash Border Infestation

West Gwillimbury Resolution: Supporting Housing Affordability

<u>Wawa</u>	a Resolution: Alcohol Container Return System
6.2	Committee (Internal/External Reports) 2025-00326
	JBC Annual Permit Summary
	Oct JBC permit Summary
	EMS Advisory Committee Oct 23
	Sundridge & District Medical Centre Meeting Minutes Oct 20
	Sundridge & District Medical Centre Meeting Minutes Oct 21
	SSJ Recreation Minutes Oct 2
	SSJ Restructure Minutes Oct 20
	October CAO Report DSSAB
6.3	Public Hearings: Planning/Zoning Matter
6.3.1	Development Application 916 Sand Hill Rd 2025-00327
	Development Application 916 Sand Hill Rd
6.3.2	Development Application 1486 Forest Lake Rd 2025-00328
	Development Application 1486 Forest Lake Rd
6.4	By-Laws for Consideration
7.	ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS
7.1	SSJ Restructuring RFP004-2025ADMIN Acceptance 2025-00329
	SSJ Restructuring RFP004-2025ADMIN Acceptance
7.2	SDMC Facility Manager Handyman/Cleaning Contract 2025-00330
	SDMC Facility Manager Handyman/Cleaning Contract
7.3	Municipal Fire Protection Agreement- Draft 2025-00331
	Municipal Fire Protection Agreement
7.4	Letter from The Village of South River Re: JBC 2025-00332
	Letter from The Village of South River Re: JBC
7.5	Christmas closure 2025-00333
	Xmas closure
7.6	Christmas bonus 2025-00334
	Xmas bonus
7.7	Joly Christmas Lunch 2025-00335
	Joly Xmas
7.8	2026 Meeting Dates 2025-00337
	2026 Meeting Dates
7.9	Unassumed Road Allowance Agreement Haliburton 2025-00338

<u>Plympton-Wyoming Resolution: Conservation Authorities</u>

<u>halibur</u>	<u>ton</u>		
<u>map</u>			
<u>application</u>			
7.10	treasurer report 2025-00339		
	treasurer report		
7.11	Kent's Mill Bridge 2025-00340		
	Kent's Mill Bridge		
8.	CONFIRMATORY BY-LAW 2025-00341		
	Confirmatory By-law		
9.	ADJOURNMENT 2025-00342		